
. 

" 

SPECIAL },mE TING OF THE COl1MISS IONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

SATURDAY , FEBRUARY 14TH, A. D. 1942 10:00 A. ~ . 

51-3 

PRESENT: ~ayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Steffler and Anderson 

ABSENT : Commissioners Hein and Davis . 

Cler~ read the followi ng call: • 
February 14th, 1942 

TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONlO: 

GE TLE ,'TEN : 

Under the authority vested in me as ~ f'fa yor of t he City 01" San Antonio, by the Char­

t~ r of the City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meetin required for t he good of 

the City of San Antonio to convene at 10: 00 A. r1 ., on t he 14th day of February, A. D. 1942, to 

act upon:-

"AN QRDINANCE APPROPRIATING $216.24 OUT OF THE ADVERTISI JG FUND I J PAYMENT OF 
SUPPLIES" 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $82 .20 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DE-
PARTMENT - TO PAY FOR PIPE" ' 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRI ATI NG $1,985.46 OUT OF THE AI RPORT FIND OF 1941 I N PAY 
J1ENT OF MATERIALS, SUPPL IES AND ,nSCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES" 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $2,007.33 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND I PAY­
MENT OF .1ATERIALS , SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES" 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $42,743.94 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND I N PAY­
l1ENT OF I[ATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND MI SCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES ",. 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRI ATI NG $76.80 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND IN PAYMENT 
OF r, ATERIALS AND SPPPLI ES". 

* * 

C. K. QUI N 

~ A Y 0 R 

* 
Mayor Q.uin introduced the , following ordinance , which was read, ' passed and approved by the fol -

+owing vote on roll call, t o-wit: Ayes , Quin , Steffler and Anderson. Na yes, Hein and Davis , 

absent . 

Appro' . No. 688 AN ORDINANCE '( 960) .,. 

APPROPRIATING $216.24 OUT OF THE ADVERTISI NG FUND IN PATI,lliNT OF 
SUPPLIES 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $216.24, be 

and th~ same is appropriated hereby out of t he Advertising Fund in payment of supplies, payable 

as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office . 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. QUIN 

HA Y 0 R 

r ayor Quin introduced the following ord inance, which was read, passed and ,approved by, the fol­

IIOwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q.uin, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Hein and Davis, 

absent . 

App ro. No . 689 AN ORDINANCE 961 

APPROPRIATING $1,985.46 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 IN PAYME1T 

OF MATERIALS , SUPPLIES AND MISCELLANEor s EXPENDITURES 

:.. ..... - .. ...... 



BE IT ORDAIllliD·by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonim, that, the sum of $1,985.46, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby Ollot of the Airport Fund of 1941 in payment of materials, 

supplies and miscellaneous expenditures used in connection with erection of municipal airport, 

payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1942. 

ATTEST: • 
Jas. Simpson 

City Glerk 

C. K. QUIN 

M AY 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced t he following ordinance, wh i ch was read, passed a nd approved by the fol-

lowing vote on r oll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler a nd Anderson. Nayes, Davis and Hein, 

absent • 

. Appro. No. 690 AN 0 DINANCE (962) 

APPRO RI ATING .$2,007.33 OUT OF THE STINSON FI ELD FTJ JD I N PAYMENT OF 

rl·'{ATERI..ALS, SUPPLIES AND MISOELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES 

BE I T ORDAI NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ·n~ 2,007.33, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of t he Stinson Field Fund in payment of materials, sup­

plies and miscellan~ous expenditure s , payable a s per approved bills on file in t he City Auditor s 

Office. 

ATTES T: 

PASSED ArID APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1942. 

o. K. QUIN 

flA YOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Anderson i ntroduced t he following ordinance, whie h was read, passed a nd app roved b; 

the f ollowing vote on roll call, to~wit: Ayes, Quin, Steffler a nd Anderson. Nayes, Dav~s and 

Hein absent. 

Appro. No. 691 AN ORDI NANCE (963) 

APPTIOPRI ATING $42,743.94 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND I N PAYMENT OF 

'TATERI ALS, SUPP~IES AND HSCELLANEOUS EXPENUITURES 

BE IT ORDAI NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $42·,743.94, be 

and t he s ame is app ropriated hereby out of the 1941 General ~und in payment of materials, sup-

plies and miscellaneous expenditures, payable as per ap proved bills on file in t he City Audi-

tor's Off ice for t he Following Departments: 

ATTEST: 

Public . Affairs in General 
Taxation 
Parks, Sanita tion & Public 

Property 
Streets & Public Improvements 
Fire .& Police 

$ 

$ 

9,173.05 
957.41 

10,832.68 
7,275.37 

14 2 505.43 
42,743.94 

PASSED AID APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1942. 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. Q,UI N 

A Y 0 R 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was re ad, p~ssed and approved 

by t he f ollowing vote on roll call, to-wl't·. Aye s nUl.'n Steffl d A d , ~ , er an n erson. Nayes, Davis 

.L 



jill 

I 
III 

.. 

and Rein, absent. 

Appro. No. 692 AN ORDINANCE (964) 

APPROPRIATING $82.20 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND - PQLIGE. DE­

P ART1t/rENT - TO PAY FOR PIPE 

515-

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $82.20, be and 

~he same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund - Police Department - to pay Oil 

Well Salvage Company, for two inch used pipe as per approved invoice on rile in the City Audi-

tor's Office. 

PASSED AND A~PROVED on the 14th day .of February, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

Jas. SimpsQn 

City Clerk 

C. K. QUIN 

rA YOR 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, St~frler, aftd :~nderson. Nayes, Dafis 

and Hein. 
..t~ 

[Appro. I O. 693 rl' '5. \ 0 - AN ORDINANCE (965) 

AI>FROPRIATING $76. 80 OUT OF THE LA VILLITA FUND I N PAYMENT OF 

HATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 

BE IT ORDAII~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $76.80, be and 

~he same is appropriated hereby out of the La Villita Fund in payment of materials and supplies 

~sed in connection with erection of Bolivar Building at La Villita, payable as per approved 

pills on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 14th day of February, 1942. 

~TTEST: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. QUIN 

MAY 0 R 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, du1y seconded and carried the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED: ~j.lli ... 
_:1 A 0 R 

~k (J~ . -4~ AT~~ 
CITY CLERK ~~ 

- .-. -- ~ .... 


